
Hood River County
May 18th, 2021 Special District Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official Election Results Summary

Total Ballots Cast: 3448, Registered Voters: 15607, Overall Turnout: 22.09%

2021-06-03
09:57:14

Choice Votes Vote %

All Precincts

Library District, Board Member (Vote for 3)
3448 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 3640 undervotes), 15607 registered voters, turnout 22.09%

Karen Bureker 2206  32.91%
Sara Marsden 2229  33.25%
Megan Janik 2196  32.76%
Write-in 33   0.49%
Write-in 21   0.31%
Write-in 19   0.28%

Total 6704 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3640

HRC Transportation District, Directors (1-4) (Vote for 4)
3448 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 5253 undervotes), 15607 registered voters, turnout 22.09%

Meghan Larivee 2103  24.63%
Megan Ramey 2140  25.06%
Darrell Roberts 2104  24.64%
Greg Pack 2088  24.45%
Write-in 55   0.64%
Write-in 24   0.28%
Write-in 17   0.20%
Write-in 8   0.09%

Total 8539 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5253

HRC Transportation District, Director (5) (Vote for 1)
3448 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 3266 undervotes), 15607 registered voters, turnout 22.09%

Write-in 182 100.00%

Total 182 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3266

Columbia Gorge ESD, Director, Zone 4-At Large (Vote for 1)
3448 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 1040 undervotes), 15607 registered voters, turnout 22.09%

Susan Blake Gabay 2384  99.00%
Write-in 24   1.00%

Total 2408 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1040

Columbia Gorge ESD, Director, Zone 6 (Vote for 1)
1297 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 427 undervotes), 5481 registered voters, turnout 23.66%

Ian Stromquist 854  98.16%
Write-in 16   1.84%

Total 870 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 427

Columbia Gorge ESD, Director, Zone 7 (Vote for 1)
998 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 287 undervotes), 5141 registered voters, turnout 19.41%

Paul Zastrow 698  98.17%
Write-in 13   1.83%

Total 711 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 287
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Hood River County
May 18th, 2021 Special District Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official Election Results Summary

Total Ballots Cast: 3448, Registered Voters: 15607, Overall Turnout: 22.09%

2021-06-03
09:57:14

Choice Votes Vote %

Columbia Gorge Community College, Director, Position 3 (Vote for 1)
3283 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 1074 undervotes), 14641 registered voters, turnout 22.42%

Tim Arbogast 2197  99.46%
Write-in 12   0.54%

Total 2209 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1074

Mount Hood Community College, Director, Zone 1 (Vote for 1)
165 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 57 undervotes), 961 registered voters, turnout 17.17%

Diane McKeel 107  99.07%
Write-in 1   0.93%

Total 108 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 57

Mount Hood Community College, Director, Zone 2 (Vote for 1)
0 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 0 undervotes), 5 registered voters, turnout 0.00%

Marie Teune 0   0.00%
James Zordich 0   0.00%
Write-in 0   0.00%

Total 0   0.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 0

School Board Member, Position 2 (Vote for 1)
732 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 151 undervotes), 3058 registered voters, turnout 23.94%

Barb Hosford 571  98.28%
Write-in 10   1.72%

Total 581 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 151

School Board Member, Position 4 (Vote for 1)
303 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 99 undervotes), 2061 registered voters, turnout 14.70%

Julia Garcia-Ramirez 198  97.06%
Write-in 6   2.94%

Total 204 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 99

School Board Member, Position 6 (Vote for 1)
558 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 174 undervotes), 2315 registered voters, turnout 24.10%

Brandi Sheppard 379  98.70%
Write-in 5   1.30%

Total 384 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 174

School Board Member at Large (Vote for 1)
3448 ballots (17 over voted ballots, 17 overvotes, 428 undervotes), 15607 registered voters, turnout 22.09%

Jennifer Kelly 1808  60.21%
Heidi Parr 1166  38.83%
Write-in 29   0.97%

Total 3003 100.00%
Overvotes 17
Undervotes 428
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Hood River County
May 18th, 2021 Special District Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official Election Results Summary

Total Ballots Cast: 3448, Registered Voters: 15607, Overall Turnout: 22.09%

2021-06-03
09:57:14

Choice Votes Vote %

Port of Cascade Locks, Commissioner, Position 4 (Vote for 1)
165 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 26 undervotes), 966 registered voters, turnout 17.08%

Joeinne Caldwell 122  87.77%
Write-in 17  12.23%

Total 139 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 26

Port of Cascade Locks, Commissioner, Position 5 (Vote for 1)
165 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 28 undervotes), 966 registered voters, turnout 17.08%

Jess Groves 120  87.59%
Write-in 17  12.41%

Total 137 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 28

Port of Hood River, Commissioner, Position 1 (Vote for 1)
3283 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 879 undervotes), 14641 registered voters, turnout 22.42%

Ben Sheppard 2371  98.63%
Write-in 33   1.37%

Total 2404 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 879

Port of Hood River, Commissioner, Position 2 (Vote for 1)
3283 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 985 undervotes), 14641 registered voters, turnout 22.42%

Heather Gehring 2277  99.09%
Write-in 21   0.91%

Total 2298 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 985

Port of Hood River, Commissioner, Position 3 (Vote for 1)
3283 ballots (11 over voted ballots, 11 overvotes, 517 undervotes), 14641 registered voters, turnout 22.42%

Lach Litwer 1330  48.28%
Mike Fox 1412  51.25%
Write-in 13   0.47%

Total 2755 100.00%
Overvotes 11
Undervotes 517

HRV Parks and Rec District, Board Member (Vote for 2)
3283 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 2240 undervotes), 14646 registered voters, turnout 22.42%

Anna C Cavaleri 2005  46.35%
Nan Noteboom 2247  51.94%
Write-in 55   1.27%
Write-in 19   0.44%

Total 4326 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2240

Parkdale Rural Fire District, Director  (Vote for 2)
433 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 274 undervotes), 2295 registered voters, turnout 18.87%

Paul Zastrow 284  47.97%
Jason Wilkins 303  51.18%
Write-in 5   0.84%
Write-in 0   0.00%

Total 592 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 274
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Hood River County
May 18th, 2021 Special District Election

All Precincts, All Districts, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Official Election Results Summary

Total Ballots Cast: 3448, Registered Voters: 15607, Overall Turnout: 22.09%

2021-06-03
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Choice Votes Vote %

Westside Rural Fire District, Director (Vote for 2)
1064 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 685 undervotes), 4119 registered voters, turnout 25.83%

Jeff Hasegawa 782  54.19%
Jim Gray 660  45.74%
Write-in 1   0.07%
Write-in 0   0.00%

Total 1443 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 685

Wy'East Rural Fire District, Director (Vote for 3)
532 ballots (3 over voted ballots, 9 overvotes, 338 undervotes), 2840 registered voters, turnout 18.73%

Dick Virk 305  24.42%
Craig Mallon 348  27.86%
Don Moore 276  22.10%
Rob Graves 315  25.22%
Write-in 3   0.24%
Write-in 1   0.08%
Write-in 1   0.08%

Total 1249 100.00%
Overvotes 9
Undervotes 338

Odell Sanitation District, Directors (1-2) (Vote for 2)
118 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 70 undervotes), 1250 registered voters, turnout 9.44%

Bob Duddles 90  54.22%
James M Jans 75  45.18%
Write-in 1   0.60%
Write-in 0   0.00%

Total 166 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 70

Parkdale Sanitation District, Directors (1-2) (Vote for 2)
43 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 73 undervotes), 217 registered voters, turnout 19.82%

Write-in 9  69.23%
Write-in 4  30.77%

Total 13 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 73

Crystal Springs Water District, Commissioners (1-2) (Vote for 2)
844 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 388 undervotes), 4297 registered voters, turnout 19.64%

Antonio Baptista 358  27.54%
Eric Cederstam 434  33.38%
Craig J Ortega 503  38.69%
Write-in 4   0.31%
Write-in 1   0.08%

Total 1300 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 388

Ice Fountain Water District, Commissioners (1-3) (Vote for 3)
1105 ballots (0 over voted ballots, 0 overvotes, 1027 undervotes), 4270 registered voters, turnout 25.88%

Terry Benton 740  32.34%
Gene Baskins 747  32.65%
Catherine Hamada 795  34.75%
Write-in 3   0.13%
Write-in 3   0.13%
Write-in 0   0.00%
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HRC Transportation District, Director (5)

Write‐In Name Votes

Jeff Helfrich 23

Jim Klaas 11

Ali Mclaughlin 8

Tom Garofalo 6

Randy Franz 5

Heidi Parr 4

Miscellaneous 4

Tammy Ambers 3

Aubrey Davis 2

Bonnie New 2

Brad Fowler 2

Chad Muenzer 2

Ed Ayres 2

Eric Whitehouse 2

Jack Sprague 2

Jon Gehrig 2

Linda Floyd 2

Maurice Tunstall 2

Meleah Bauman 2

Mike Fox 2

Shawna Helfrich 2

Tom Kaser 2

Alfred E Newman 1

Beth Boyce 1

Bill Colmer 1

Bill Pattison 1

Blake Tomlinson 1

Bob Danko 1

Bod McRay 1

Brian Shortt 1

Brian Towey 1

Chase Drum 1

Chris Kastner 1

Christine Barthamis 1

Clank Rattlebone 1

Clarence Harris 1

Constance Butlaccio 1

Dan Goldstein 1

Darrell Roberts 1

Dave Tallman 1

David Aiken 1

David Bick 1

David Rummel 1

Dax Shepard 1

Derek Lindemeyer 1

Donald J Trump 1
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HRC Transportation District, Director (5)

Write‐In Name Votes

Doug Newcomb 1

Dwight Moe 1

Dwight Moe 1

Ewan McGregor 1

Forrest Rieke 1

Gary Wells 1

Grant Polson 1

Greg Pack 1

Greg Waldon 1

Jack Lunden 1

James Dean 1

Jarren Seal 1

Jeff Jerome 1

Jeff Weting 1

Jennifer Adkins 1

Jennifer Kelly 1

Jill House 1

Jim Gray 1

Joe Guenther 1

Joe Rason 1

Joel Alberts 1

John G Lyman 1

John Hardman 1

John Roe 1

Jonathan Fessler 1

Julie Hatfield 1

Karl Sterr 1

Katey Piscitello 1

Kathy Kahler 1

Katie Haynie 1

Kenzie Carlstrom 1

Kerry Hanline 1

Kevin Silva 1

Larry Broschart 1

Lee Huckins 1

Lori Gildenals 1

Luke Moore 1

Marcy Luper 1

Matt Caldwell 1

Matt English 1

Matthew Barmann 1

Megan Ramey 1

Meghan Lamlee 1

Michael T Turley 1

Mike Schrankel 1

Nubia Contreras 1
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HRC Transportation District, Director (5)

Write‐In Name Votes

Paul Zastrow 1

Pete Buttingieg 1

Peter Cornelison 1

Randy Lee 1

Reese Whiting 1

Rich McBride 1

Richard J Larson 1

Richard Sabo 1

Rick Campbell 1

Ryan Morton 1

Samuel Lee 1

Sandra Bush 1

Sharon Carlson 1

Stephen Datnoff 1

Susan Johnson 1

Taylor Kennedy 1

Ted Cramer 1

Tony Hilton 1

Wayne Ranstrom 1

Xani Petros 1

Total 182
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Parkdale Sanitation District, Directors (1‐2)

Write‐In Name Votes

Terry Stanley 4

Kent Fellows 3

Brian Conners 2

Bob Danko 1

Jack Lundeen 1

Kristin Reese 1

Stan Loop 1

Total 13

1 of 1
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